## Tuskege University

College of BusinesandInformationSciences in conjunction with The Foster family and TheBlackBelt CommunityFoundation, SelmAlabama

# Shomari Asim Foster Scholarship

## Scholarship Criteria:

x The application Deadline is March 31st of eaclademic year

# Shomari Asim Foster Scholarship

Student Application

Application Deadline: March 31

PLEASE TYPE APPLICATION.

Attachadditional sheets necessary.

### Pleasesubmit the following items in order to complete your application:

- SignedApplication Form (below)
- Current Resume
- Typed PersonalStatement(instructionsbelow)
- Most

Sig	gnature Date
Ιc	ertify that all information containedin this application is accurate to the best of my knowledge.
II.	List special circumstances or other areas you would like to share with the Scholarship Committee. (Attach additional document if necessary).
	underprivileged as it relates to your experiences at Tuskegee University. Please indicate your academic areas of interest and career goals. (Attached the final statement to the email with all application materials requested)

I. Provide a typed personal statement of why you should be considered for the Shomari Foster Scholarship. Please include examples of your leadership integrity, obligative trocommunity, and your fight for the

#### Additional Information:

If you have applied for needbased Federal and State Financial Aid, please be advised that the Merit Scholarship award may necessitate the eduction of some of your need-based Financial Aid. Please note that the majority of your Financial Aid package is not affected. If so, this will be noted in your Financial Aid award offer.

If you are awarded the scholarship, you must submit a thank you letter, a digital picture, and a brief biography to the Foster Family prior to the fall semester of the scholarship year. Theinformation must be sent to <a href="mailto:ShomariAsimFosterTU91@gmail.corf">ShomariAsimFosterTU91@gmail.corf</a>Please note that your information might be used in future scholarship announcements.

If you have any questions regarding the Shomari Foster Scholarship, please contact Christy Gaskin, Executive Director of Student Financial Services, Tuskegee University, at 334-727-8746 or Rogers Hunt III, TSACS - Head of Construction Science Management Department, Tuskegee University, at 334-7278352, or Dr. Jack Crumbly, Tuskegee University, CBIS Chair of Management Department at 334-727-8733.